22/11/2024, 12:16 Gmail - Fwd: Purchase Order 4303482518

M Gma" Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: Purchase Order 4303482518

2 messages

Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> 22 November 2024 at 11:59

To: Kate Giriffitths <kate.griffiths@vmsecure.me.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Bojang, Amanda <amanda.bojang@draeger.com>
Date: Fri, 22 Nov 2024 at 11:50

Subject: Purchase Order 4303482518

To: orders@viamed.co.uk <orders@yviamed.co.uk>

Cc: Benny, Albin <albin.benny@draeger.com>

Internal

Good Morning

Please find attached the purchase order for processing. Thank you.

Please note the following (Ensure the purchase order number on all documents to avoid payment delays).

Contract P.O/ renewals: Draeger - Clinical Engineering Department (either myself or Sobin John)
Tel No: 01908 996705

Email Address: adminmk@draeger.com FOA: Sobin John or Amanda Bojang

Service & Repair Requests and Technical reports: Draeger - Clinical Engineering Department

Tel No: 01908 996705. Email Address: adminmk@draeger.com

Delivery Address:

Clinical Engineering Department, MKUH NHSFT, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD

Invoice Address:
Draeger UK Limited
Ullswater Close, Blyth Riverside Business Park, Northumberland, NE24 4RG

Email Address: medicalap.uk@draeger.com

Kind Regards

Amanda Bojang
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Customer Service Representative

Milton Keynes University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Clinical Engineering Department, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes, MK6 5LD

Tel +44 (0) 1908 996705 ext 86705 short code #50
Fax +44 (0) 1908 232614
Email amanda.bojang@draeger.com

Important: It's mandatory for all engineers to report to Clinical Engineering Department before attending the
site/department to comply with Trust H&S guidelines

f\ MultiVendor Service

‘ ’ Greater Budget Security, Less Complexity

www.draeger.com/MVS
Technology for Life

OO

This communication contains confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient please return this email to the sender and delete it
from your records.

Diese Nachricht enthaelt vertrauliche Informationen. Sollten Sie nicht der beabsichtigte Empfaenger dieser E-mail sein, senden Sie bitte diese
an den Absender zurueck und loeschen Sie die E-mail aus Ihrem System.

E 4303482518.pdf
22K

Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 22 November 2024 at 12:16
Draft To: amanda.bojang@draeger.com
Bcc: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
Good afternoon Amanda,
Thank you for your PO 4303482518 and for confirming over the phone that you accept the £8 carriage charge
Please see attached order confirmation.
We will email a tracking number when the goods leave our warehouse.
Kind regards
Kate Griffiths
http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd
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Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

[Quoted text hidden]
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